Accounts receivable – denominated in SGD   107,751   -
Accounts receivable – denominated in GBP   287,741   130,072
Total debtors denominated in foreign currency   1,874,435   1,449,095

Customer contract assets – denominated in USD   1,475,886  2,231,952

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables – denominated in USD  709,589   1,057,768
Trade and other payables – denominated in SGD   117,150   43,711
Trade and other payables – denominated in INR   -   6,790
Total trade and other payables denominated in foreign currency   826,739   1,108,269

Net exposure – USD   3,108,546   3,555,769
Net exposure – SGD   21,881   (36,384)
Net exposure – INR   -   822
Net exposure – GBP   287,741   130,072
Net exposure   3,418,168   3,650,279

Based on the financial instruments held at 30 June 2019, had the Australian dollar strengthened/weakened by 10%
against the above currencies, with all other variables held constant, the Group’s post-tax loss for the year would
have been (reduced)/increased by:

Sensitivity analysis

Profitability (post-tax)
higher/(lower)

Equity (excluding
accumulated losses)

higher/(lower)
Consolidated 2019 2018 2019 2018
 $ $ $ $
AUD strengthens +10% (2018: +10%)  (309,824)   (331,844) - -
AUD weakens -10% (2018: -10%)  378,674   405,587  - -

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

Page | 43 Mach7 Technologies Limited

3.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Management believes the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in those
financial instruments.

Significant assumptions used in the foreign currency exposure sensitivity analysis include:

• Reasonably possible movements in foreign exchange rates were determined based on a review of the
historical movements and economic forecaster’s expectations.

• The reasonably possible movement of 10% was calculated by taking the foreign currency spot rate as at